) T SE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T CONTRACTID CODE

1| 3
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. ¢if appiicabig}
06/07/2011
CODE | pMps 7. ADMINISTERED BY (7 other than ftern 6} CODE 1
NSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY
ROOM 517
BETHESDA MD 20814
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, stest, county, Stete and ZIP Cods) E.X.).J 84 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
ANNE MARIE WIDMEIER
Y WIDMEIER 88 DATED [SEE ITEM 11)
J 08330-2824 » 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
{CPSC~N-10-0042
»
108. DATED {SEE 1TEM 13}
CODE - FACILITY CODE 1172772008
1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

__The sbove numbered sclcitation is amended as sal forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers . 1. lisextended, | is not exiended.

Offers must scknowiedpa recaipt of this amendment prir 1o the hour and date specified in the solicitation o a8 amended, by one of the following methods: (a} By completing

items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the it; () By ging receipt of this arendment on each topy of the offer submitted: of (T} By

separaie Jatter or telegram which includes & reference to the salici 1 80 1t numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULY IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virug of this amendment you desire to change an offer Giready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lstier, provided each telegram or latter makes
refarance fo the solicilation and this amerdment, and is recaived prior ta the opaning hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA ¢ maquired) Net Increase: $1,000.00
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252E0

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorityl THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropristion date, etc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42.1D3(b).

€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT YO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER [Spacily fype of mogifcation and autharty)
X UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b)

E.IMPORTANT:  Cortrsicior Khsnot, )it required ta sign this and retum 4] copies to tha issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF ssction haadings, including solici o subject matter wherg feasibis.)

DUNS Number: Weegsliijiiieme

The purpose of this modification is to provide reimbursement for participation in a NIOSH
special study for the CDC as follows:

Add the following new line item: (see page 2}.

For FY-2011 the total amount of this contract is increased by $1,000.00, from $45,87%.00 to
$46,879.00.

Continued ...
Excapt 88 provided herein, all terms and conditions of the dacument referenced in Item 9A or 1DA, as heretofors changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnt} 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typw or pant)

Doris B. Kessler

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
e +66/07/2011
{Sigraturs of parson suthorired io sipnf
HEM T540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous sdition unusable Prascribed by GEA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243


http:46,879.00
http:45,B79.00
http:1,000.00
http:1,000.00

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC~N-10-0042/0008 2 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ANNE MARIE WIDMEIER
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY juNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R) (B) (<) (D) (E) (F)
Add Item 0005 as follows:
0005 REIMBURSEMENT FOR PARTICIPATION IN A NIOSH 1 |LT 1,000.00 1,000.00

SPECIAL STUDY FOR THE CDC IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

NSN 7540-01-152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 3386 (4-83)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 83.110



OPTION PERIOD - FY-2011

2Add the following new item:

ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
# (Estimated)
5. Reimbursement for participation 1 1t. $1,000.00 $1,000.00

in a NIOSH special study for CDC
in accordance with the following
Statement of Work:

Section C.3.a., STATEMENT OF WORK, add the following:
(7) SPECIAL STUDY ON NIOSH WORK-RELATED INJURIES
a. The Contractor shall collaborate with hospital staff and arrange and
provide on-site for access to approximately 1,000 emergency department
records at Atlanticare Regional Medical Center, Pomona, New Jersey.
b. Representatives of the National Institute of Occupational Safety and
Health {(NIOSH), Centers for Disease Control {(CDC) shall review the
records for information relevant to the work-related special study

being conducted by CPSC and CDC through the NEISS,

c. The Contractor shall assist the CDC representative(s) during this
records survey.

4. The Contractor shall conduct this one-time survey at Atlanticare
Regional Medical Center for a two or three day period.

e. The Contractor shall be reimbursed $1,000,00 for this one-time effort
and accommodation for CDC/CPSC.

f. Performanée of this survey shall be completed by September 15, 2011.


http:1,000.00

